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100 Mile - Bagels and Bluegrass

0.0 0.0 ƛ Start of route

1.5 1.5 ← L to stay on North Pkwy E/N Pkwy E

3.0 1.5 ↑ Continue onto Mifflin Rd

13.2 10.2 ↑ Continue onto TN-197 E

15.5 2.3 → R onto TN-200 S

23.3 7.8 → R onto Williams Rd

24.6 1.3 → R onto Garland Rd

27.1 2.5 ← L to stay on Garland Rd

28.3 1.2 ← L to stay on Garland Rd

28.5 0.2 ↑ Continue onto Harts Bridge Rd

29.2 0.8 ← L onto TN-197 W/Ozier Rd

30.6 1.4 ← L onto Pinson Mound Rd

30.6 miles.  +1580/-1705 feet

32.2 1.6 ← L onto TN-197 W/Ozier Rd

34.4 2.2 ↑ Continue onto Circle Dr

34.6 0.1 → R onto Bear Creek Rd

34.7 0.1 ← L onto Old Henderson Rd

35.2 0.5 → R onto Casey Rd

36.5 1.3 ↑ Continue onto Dry Creek Rd

37.9 1.5 ← L to stay on Dry Creek Rd

39.0 1.0 ↑ Continue onto Maness Rd

39.9 0.9 → R onto Wilson School Rd

40.5 0.5 → R to stay on Wilson School Rd

41.0 0.5 ← L onto Wayne Harris Rd

42.4 1.4 ↑ Continue onto TN-225 S

11.7 miles.  +447/-420 feet

43.7 1.4 ← L to stay on TN-225 S

43.9 0.1 → R to stay on TN-225 S

49.3 5.4 → R to stay on TN-225 S

50.2 0.9 → TN-225 S turns slightly R and becomes Cave
Springs Rd

53.7 3.5 ← L onto Silerton Rd

58.9 5.2 → R onto TN-125 N

62.7 3.8 ← Sharp L onto TN-100 W/TN-100 Scenic W

62.8 0.1 → R onto Deanburg Rd

65.6 2.7 → R to stay on Deanburg Rd

66.7 1.1 ↑ Continue onto Lowery Rd

69.3 2.7 → R onto Main St

69.9 0.6 → R onto Parkburg Rd

27.6 miles.  +1663/-1669 feet

74.1 4.2 ← L to stay on Parkburg Rd

74.2 0.1 ← L to stay on Parkburg Rd

76.8 2.6 → R to stay on Parkburg Rd

77.1 0.3 ← L to stay on Parkburg Rd

78.2 1.1 ← L to stay on Parkburg Rd

80.8 2.6 ← L to stay on Parkburg Rd

81.2 0.4 ↑ Continue straight onto Old Malesus Rd

81.7 0.5 → R onto Raines Spring Rd

81.9 0.2 ← L onto Caldwell Rd

81.9 0.1 → R onto Raines Springs Rd

83.3 1.4 ↑ Continue onto S Missouri St

83.5 0.2 ← L onto Harts Bridge Rd W

13.6 miles.  +377/-447 feet



84.2 0.7 ← L onto Chester Levee Rd

84.7 0.5 → R onto Grove Ave

85.1 0.3 → R onto Perry Switch Rd

89.9 4.8 ← L onto Harts Bridge Rd

91.6 1.7 ← L onto Deep Gap Rd

96.0 4.4 → R to stay on Deep Gap Rd

96.1 0.0 ← L onto Mifflin Rd

98.3 2.3 ↑ Continue onto North Pkwy E/Paul Coffman Dr

99.9 1.5 → R to stay on North Pkwy E/N Pkwy E

101.3 1.4 ↑ L

101.3 0.1 ✌ End of route

17.8 miles.  +839/-716 feet


